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The Unicode Technical Committee is submitting in two separate documents data on 
the seventeen ideographs from our Extension D submission whose encoding is 
needed urgently.  These are seventeen ideographs used by The Church of Jesus Christ 
of Latter-day Saints in its Hong Kong operations.  They were originally submitted as 
part of Extension C but were among the characters whose consideration was deferred 
until Extension D.  

All pertinent data regarding these characters is available except for the evidence of 
use, which we are still in the process of gathering.

Data on these seventeen ideographs is available in two other documents, a PDF 
containing the glyphs, and a text file containing the C1 code, the U-source index, the 
radical-stroke count, the KangXi position, the fi rst stroke, and for all the characters 
where one is available, the IDS.  



UTC Urgently Needed Ideographs
7 November 2007

UTC00291 UTC00294 UTC00296 UTC00297 UTC00300 UTC00301 UTC00302 UTC00303 UTC00304 UTC00305

UTC00306 UTC00308 UTC00311 UTC00312 UTC00314 UTC00315

1 11/7/2007

IRG N1364A



Page 1 of 1UTC.txt

Printed: Wednesday, November 7, 2007 10:12:15 PM Printed For: !"#

C1! ! Index! ! Radical-stroke! KangXi! ! First Stroke! IDS

03683! UTC00291! 27.14! ! ! 163.131!! 5!

16890! UTC00294! 121.8! ! ! 945.381!! 5! ! ! ! !!"

12462! UTC00296! 85.11! ! ! 648.281!! 2! ! ! ! !!""#

07534! UTC00297! 38.8! ! ! 265.281!! 1! ! ! ! !$%

18605! UTC00300! 140.18! ! ! 1071.201! 3! ! ! ! "#!&'

06472! UTC00301! 33.11! ! ! 244.091!! 4! ! ! ! "!((!))

05935! UTC00302! 32.9! ! ! 234.271!! 5! ! ! ! !*+

15627! UTC00303! 115.16! ! ! 861.441!! 1! ! ! ! !##,-"./

02521! UTC00304! 15.5! ! ! 132.071!! 2! ! ! ! !01

07308! UTC00305! 37.9! ! ! 253.151!! 1! ! ! ! !23

06205! UTC00306! 32.6! ! ! 228.291!! 1! ! ! ! !*4

09931! UTC00308! 65.14! ! ! 468.021!! 5! ! ! ! !56

10131! UTC00311! 67.13! ! ! 477.201!! 1! ! ! ! !78

23572! UTC00312! 170.9! ! ! 1357.151! 1! ! ! ! !$9

17374! UTC00314! 130.8! ! ! 987.231!! 4! ! ! ! !:;

21487! UTC00315! 155.8! ! ! 1214.121! 3! ! ! ! !<=


	IRG N1364
	Appendix A
	Appendix B


		C1		Index		Radical-stroke		KangXi		First Stroke		IDS

		03683		UTC00291		27.14		163.131		5		

		16890		UTC00294		121.8		945.381		5		⿰缶彔

		12462		UTC00296		85.11		648.281		2		⿰氵⿱罒早

		07534		UTC00297		38.8		265.281		1		⿰女雨

		18605		UTC00300		140.18		1071.201		3		⿱艹⿰香曷

		06472		UTC00301		33.11		244.091		4		⿱⿰方方⿰士士

		05935		UTC00302		32.9		234.271		5		⿰土建

		15627		UTC00303		115.16		861.441		1		⿰⿳艹冖禾⿱囚皿

		02521		UTC00304		15.5		132.071		2		⿰冫央

		07308		UTC00305		37.9		253.151		1		⿰天昆

		06205		UTC00306		32.6		228.291		1		⿰土式

		09931		UTC00308		65.14		468.021		5		⿰支翟

		10131		UTC00311		67.13		477.201		1		⿰文頊

		23572		UTC00312		170.9		1357.151		1		⿰阝春

		17374		UTC00314		130.8		987.231		4		⿰月庚

		21487		UTC00315		155.8		1214.121		3		⿰赤兒



